Form PTO-1595

RECORDATI



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

U. Web St. St. St. 14

PA. 102734695 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mark A. Gould and Kenneth Jones Name: Nordson Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____Yes XX No Internal Address: Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake 2. Nature of conveyance: State: Ohio Zip: 44145 XX Assignment ____ Merger ___ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name ____ Other ______ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Execution Date: April 21, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Express Mail No. EV372583247US filed 4/22/04 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Name: Kevin G. Rooney Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged fee or any 2700 Carew Tower deficiencies to deposit account. Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin G. Rooney, Reg. No. 36,330 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s):____

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450 5 07 60 **54 12:5945 0.700 .**5. 12:3000 1:53:3000 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Mark A. Gould and Kenneth Jones have invented a A FILTER ASSEMBLY FOR A LIQUID

DISPENSING APPARATUS as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

[X]	executed by me (us) on even date here	with		
(1)	filed by me (us) on	Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohlo		a &
WHERE	AS, NORDSON CORPORATION a ∞	rporation organized under the laws	of the State of Ohio and having its	principal
office at 28601 Cler	nens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, des	ires to acquire the entire interest in a	and to the subject matter disclosed	in said
application and in w	nd to all patents issued or to be issued th	ereon.		
NOW, T	HEREFORE, to all whom it may concer	n, be it known that, for and in cons	ideration of the sum of One Dollar	to me
(each of us) in hand	paid, and other good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, I (we) have so	ıld,
essigned and transfe	erred, and by these presents do sell, assig	and transfer unto the said NORD	SON CORPORATION my (our) a	entire
right, title and intere	st in and to the subject matter disclosed	in said application and in and to al	Letters Patent Domestic and Fore	ign issued
or to be obtained the	ereon, including all rights and interests v	vith priority rights under the Paris C	onvention for the Protection of Inc	fustrial
Property, the Interna	stional Patent Cooperative Union, Europ	ean Patent Convention, Common M	farket Convention, or any other Co	onvention
or Union for each o	ountry of said Convention or Union; and	I I (we) do hereby authorize and rec	uest the Commissioner of Patents	to issue
the Letters Patent gr	anted on said application and all future	patents granted upon the subject ma	itter disclosed therein to the above-	named
Assignee, its legal r	epresentatives and assigns.			
Full Name of Sole	or.			
First Inventor:	Gould	Mark	Α	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	Ment A last		4-21-04	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office	3861 Belmont Road	Gainesville, Georg a	30507	
Address:	Post Office Address	City, State or Courty	Zip Code	
STATE OF	KGÎA)		·	
COUNTY OF	NEW SS			
	dividual who acknowledged the signing	re me personally appeared Mark A of the foregoing instrumer t to be a		
same for the uses at	nd purposes therein specified.	/ ^		+
		1/1 /	1/2 . 1	
		SUSULAS	Yauslaid -	
		Motary Public		

(Seal)

1 of 2

Fult Name of				
Second Inventor:	Jones	Kenneth		
DECORD INVENTOR.	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	simply thems		4-21-04	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office				
Address:	2453 Hampton Estates Drive	Marietta, Georgia	30008	
STATE OF GRACIA	Post Office Address)) SS	City, State or County	Zip Code	
On this d	ay of ARIC, 2004 before in	ne personally appeared Kennet	n Jones to me known and known by me	to be
same for the uses and purpos	who acknowledged the signing of the strain of the strain specified.	the foregoing instrument to be	voluntary act and deed and who execu	ned the
		Sudual	laustoul	
(Seal)	(Notary Public	0	
	_	•		

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0215